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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:41.79 ! Crean	Lutheran2014

E	Eastin,	R	Taylor,	E	Eastin,	L	Engel
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:38.13 * Fossil	Ridge	(CO)2/11/2018

B	Stewart,	Z	Bartel,	C	Gillian,	K	Alons
AA	Auto: 1:44.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.21 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:51.90Cerritos
1) Sydney Romero Jr 2) Clemence Choy Fr
3) Jasmine Koo Fr 4) Calista Liu So

28.91 30.24 28.23 24.52
2 1:54.01Centennial-Cor

1) Jessie Nelson Sr 2) Emma Roberts Fr
3) Valerie Fragoza So 4) Kaia Boone So

29.22 30.99 27.95 25.85
3 1:54.53Louisville

1) Julia Glukhovsky So 2) Angele Parral Sr
3) Kirsten Villa So 4) Zoe Gaynor Fr

28.79 31.61 27.54 26.59
4 1:56.98California

1) Kai Izquierdo So 2) Alicia Espeseth So
3) Hanna LaBrada So 4) Julie Vargas So

30.28 32.77 26.63 27.30
5 1:57.81South Pasadena

1) Jordan Mullin Jr 2) Sadie Metcalfe Sr
3) Ana Mancera Rodriguez Fr 4) Allysan Tse Sr

29.14 34.12 29.10 25.45
6 1:57.95Bonita

1) Maddie Jackson Sr 2) Aniela Sabadin Jr
3) Grace Walker Jr 4) Isabel Kumar Sr

31.19 33.48 28.29 24.99
7 1:58.08Rancho Cucamonga

1) Megan Medina Fr 2) Madison Namehas Sr
3) Madison Dorsey Sr 4) Kori Cunningham Jr

29.57 33.55 29.28 25.68
8 1:58.25Carpinteria

1) Erin Otsuki Jr 2) Giulia Piccoletti Fr
3) Lilliana Nemetz So 4) Piper Clayton Sr

28.33 34.90 28.82 26.20
9 1:58.83Newbury Park

1) Juliana Boone Fr 2) Ava Holzkamp Sr
3) Charlotte Sams Jr 4) Cassandra Wallop Jr

32.05 32.48 27.66 26.64
10 1:59.04Rowland

1) Shania Tang Jr 2) Sophie He Jr
3) Melody Lwin So 4) Kaori Lambarena Fr

32.00 31.04 29.01 26.99

11 1:59.24Fullerton
1) Elizabeth Timmerman So 2) Lily Guevara Fr
3) Chelsea Yun Sr 4) Reagan Glidewell So

31.66 31.69 28.93 26.96
12 1:59.70Bishop Montgomer

1) Makena Nansen Jr 2) Noelle Kondon Sr
3) Brianna Davis Sr 4) Michaela Toland Sr

29.36 35.97 27.06 27.31
13 2:00.16La Reina

1) Sophia Leal Sr 2) Ashley Rush Sr
3) Nyrie Krumian Jr 4) Madison Tomich Sr

29.87 31.38 31.44 27.47
14 2:00.29Immaculate Heart

1) Staci Medina Jr 2) Erin Kim So
3) Meka Go Fr 4) Eva Beason Jr

30.35 34.34 29.59 26.01
15 2:00.67Redlands

1) Faith Deano Jr 2) Annabella Licto So
3) Laura Andrade Fr 4) Anne Deano So

28.37 36.15 28.35 27.80
16 2:00.83Nordhoff

1) Tayten Neiderhiser Jr 2) Amelie Pinkernell So
3) Ela Ruf Jr 4) Josephine Hartmann Jr

28.75 26.54
17 2:01.16Brentwood

1) Chloe Hopkins Sr 2) Linden Wong Fr
3) Lily Arjomand Fr 4) Chloe Harnoncourt Sr

29.83 33.82 30.10 27.41
18 2:01.57Thousand Oaks

1) Olivia Green Fr 2) Hanna Denson So
3) Makenna Bloom Sr 4) Regine Emily Abunan Jr

31.78 37.00 26.99 25.80
19 2:01.62Elsinore

1) Aryanah Tellez Sr 2) Yalissa Tellez Fr
3) Lauren Rogers Jr 4) Lily Hotchkiss Jr

31.54 32.91 30.17 27.00
20 2:01.63Poly/Pasadena

1) Phoebe Cho Fr 2) Julia Pisano Fr
3) Kamryn Chan So 4) Madeleine Hays So

32.49 32.89 29.34 26.91
21 2:02.02Castaic

1) Delaney Cowan So 2) Brooke Harnish Jr
3) Anika Mailey Sta. Maria Jr 4) Leela James So

30.34 36.89 28.21 26.58
22 2:02.04Hemet

1) Peggy Rose Sr 2) Rosalind Gong Sr
3) Bouquet Vinyard Fr 4) Zoe Jennings So

31.03 35.11 29.49 26.41
23 2:02.12Palm Desert

1) Riley Brunett 00 2) Ysabelle Loreno Jr
3) Alyssa Maerean Jr 4) Aurora Prehara Sr

30.59 33.63 31.74 26.16
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

24 2:02.36Cypress
1) Audrey Clock So 2) Allie Jones So
3) Makayla Novak Sr 4) Milika Burdett Sr

30.75 35.87 28.82 26.92
25 2:02.41Malibu

1) Anita Lopez-Vida So 2) Tallula Murphree Fr
3) Valerie Burchard Sr 4) Charlie Flores Jr

31.24 33.46 28.88 28.83
26 2:04.44Xavier Prep

1) Abigail Eldridge So 2) Niamh Cooper So
3) Rachel McCafferty Sr 4) Olivia Kim So

31.33 36.20 28.82 28.09
27 2:05.26Kennedy

1) Moira Gandia Sr 2) Aira Takeuchi So
3) Sandra Redding Sr 4) Kelsey Paguyo So

38.43 31.87 28.74 26.22
28 2:11.62Murrieta Mesa

1) Annemarie Diaz 00 2) Kirsten Maag 00
3) Seryn Stites Sr 4) Madison Parker So

34.77 37.50 30.40 28.95
29 2:11.86Quartz Hill

1) Kansas Whitten So 2) Sophia Washington Jr
3) Charlize Garcia Jr 4) Racquel Wesley Sr

35.24 38.73 27.64 30.25
--- DQRedlands EV

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Isabella Martinez-Spencer S 2) Ashlyn Allen Fr
3) Madeline Freeland Jr 4) Emma Guerrero Jr

27.92 33.66 30.30 25.13
--- DQMarina

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Alexa Pham Jr 2) Janie Garrard Fr
3) Jadyn Chaf ins Fr 4) Lily Ensley Jr

29.05 32.99 28.28 26.22
--- DQCulver City

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Allyn Matheson Sr 2) Katherine Holland Sr
3) Kira Grimes Sr 4) Janine Reyes Jr

29.87 31.76 30.25 27.08

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:33.78 ! Oaks	Christian2008

C	Baratte,	N	Koon,	C	Bloch,	M	Craft
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby)
AA	Auto: 1:33.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.74 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:38.21Burroughs-Ridg
1) Adrian Riendeau Sr 2) Douglas Bui Jr
3) Bryce Halterman Sr 4) Andrew Bui So

25.13 28.30 21.76 23.02
2 1:39.39Santa Monica

1) Kyle Kim Jr 2) Zachary Tower Fr
3) Alan Shaaban So 4) Giacamo Rivers-Alteri Jr

24.23 29.23 23.92 22.01
3 1:39.79Temple City

1) Alex Jiang Jr 2) Kai Chen Jr
3) Jayden Kadiman Fr 4) Dennis Lee Jr

24.30 28.42 23.89 23.18
4 1:41.27Rancho Cucamonga

1) Sean Glaser So 2) Cole Goyette Sr
3) Liam Smalley Jr 4) Jacob Gonzalez Jr

27.30 27.22 24.76 21.99
5 1:41.31Rio Mesa

1) Jaiden Monroe So 2) Sebastian Cornejo Sr
3) Nick Santander Jr 4) Nick de Greef Sr

24.81 30.12 24.14 22.24
6 1:41.68Yucaipa

1) Benjamin Lingenfelter Fr 2) Mark Shalhoub Sr
3) Joshua Peace Jr 4) Davin Fite Sr

25.10 27.70 25.16 23.72
7 1:42.31Cerritos

1) Chad Arceo Sr 2) Jonathan Vet Sr
3) Nathaniel D'Aloisio Jr 4) Parsa Hajipour Sr

28.80 27.06 23.41 23.04
8 1:42.37Glendora

1) Sergio Diaz So 2) Emilio Garcia Sr
3) Anthony Ramirez Fr 4) Jaden Feliciano Jr

26.27 28.54 24.66 22.90
9 1:43.41Rowland

1) Eric Yeh Sr 2) Jaythan Dang Sr
3) Kyle Cao So 4) Kenneth Ocean Jr

24.33 29.73 25.60 23.75
10 1:43.63Walnut

1) Russell Soo Jr 2) Nicholas Poon Jr
3) Stephen Lui So 4) Jaydan Trinh Fr

26.42 29.05 24.67 23.49
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

11 1:43.71Carpinteria
1) Asher Smith So 2) Jackson Melton So
3) Justin Main Jr 4) Matthew Lamberti Sr

27.97 28.19 25.12 22.43
12 1:43.97Bishop Montgomer

1) Jack O'Shaughnessy So 2) Eric Zhou So
3) Davide Ciuffoli Jr 4) Aiden Hunter So

24.44 29.60 25.04 24.89
13 1:44.38SJ Bosco

1) Jack Woodson Sr 2) Josh Joson Sr
3) Marco Uribe Fr 4) Tyler Baligad Jr

26.62 28.14 26.44 23.18
14 1:44.60Temescal Canyon

1) Connor Martilla Sr 2) Carlo Melendez So
3) Justin Rivers Sr 4) Blake Johnson Sr

24.85 29.80 27.14 22.81
15 1:44.62Flintridge Prep

1) Ethan Kim Sr 2) Diego Barraclough Sr
3) Colin ng Sr 4) Athan Boutakidis So

27.52 29.42 26.67 21.01
16 1:45.21St Francis

1) Nicholas Lee Fr 2) Kevin Olmedo Sr
3) Owen Bollert So 4) Jason Alietti Jr

25.43 30.66 25.78 23.34
17 1:45.35Royal

1) Daniel Wong-Moon So 2) Parker Reynolds Jr
3) Aneesh Veeravatnam Fr 4) Tommy Shea So

26.77 31.05 23.45 24.08
18 1:45.93Crossroads

1) Sebastian Stauber Jr 2) Jake Hirshberg So
3) Andrew Capone Delgadillo 4) Luke Hirshberg Sr

28.73 28.81 25.98 22.41
19 1:46.09Trabuco Hills

1) Alejandro Aceves Fr 2) Ethan Davis Sr
3) Matt Wallace Sr 4) Ben Youngblood Jr

27.72 33.43 21.83 23.11
20 1:46.52Poly/Pasadena

1) Nathan Tu Jr 2) Patrick Seo So
3) Peter Ryan So 4) Oliver Mann Fr

26.21 31.28 26.47 22.56
21 1:46.54Maranatha

1) Ephraim Choi Jr 2) Sean Tang Sr
3) Lennon Bryden Sr 4) Isaac Lee Sr

25.39 31.37 24.08 25.70
22 1:46.85Alta Loma

1) Maddox Kobune Fr 2) Luke Marsden So
3) Alex Lopez Jr 4) Aidan Gillooly Jr

28.70 30.10 24.75 23.30

23 1:47.24Heritage
1) Tre Turner Sr 2) Jacob Vanrensburg Jr
3) Samir Othman Sr 4) Emmanuel De La Torre Sr

27.84 28.09 27.02 24.29
24 1:47.37Beaumont

1) Angelo Vilchez-Fortunic Jr 2) Thomas LaFave Sr
3) Jacob Bradbury Fr 4) Kacey Hutabarat Jr

27.09 30.79 26.06 23.43
25 1:48.07California

1) Oscar Cruz So 2) Brayson Tunac Sr
3) Sebastien Estrada Jr 4) Jonathan DeDios So

28.74 34.86 21.38 23.09
26 1:48.51Saugus

1) Jack Menz So 2) Miguel Mena Sr
3) Alex McArdle Sr 4) Austin Silver Jr

26.40 33.08 24.80 24.23
27 1:49.88Sunny Hills

1) Aaron Woo Sr 2) Nicholas Luengo Sr
3) Kaneiya Desai Jr 4) David Kim Fr

30.19 28.89 26.04 24.76
28 1:54.88Webb

1) Erik Sun Fr 2) Charlie Sun Sr
3) Andrew Barrantes Fr 4) Aidan Yeung Fr

28.80 34.14 27.55 24.39
--- X1:44.01Cate

1) Zach White So 2) Phin Stephenson Fr
3) Cyrus Symington Jr 4) Charlie Scho ield Sr

27.01 29.90 23.96 23.14
--- X1:48.05Redlands EV

1) Jeremiah Ireland So 2) Luca Smith Sr
3) Nicolas Perna Sr 4) Ethan Guereca Jr

29.24 29.88 24.98 23.95
--- DQQuartz Hill

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - ly
1) Jeremy Johnson Sr 2) Almos Petho So
3) Ethan Howell Sr 4) Miguel Valencia Sr

28.62 29.48 25.24 23.50
--- DQMalibu

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Filip Kurial So 2) Luis Berg Sr
3) Eros Brunel Jr 4) Nico Marazzi So

25.55 32.68 24.84 23.93

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:47.48 ! Emily	Bibb2007
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008

AA	Auto: 1:48.74 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.57 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Redlands EV Sr1 1:51.51Isabella Martinez-Spence
26.59 27.92 28.45 28.55

Flintridge Prep Fr2 1:52.09Natalie Walklett
26.73 28.70 28.64 28.02
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Charter Oak Jr3 1:52.92Kathryn Simpson
27.04 28.90 28.48 28.50

South Torrance Sr4 1:53.93Sohyeon Park
26.30 28.47 29.21 29.95

Whitney Jr5 1:56.72Ayden Min
27.34 29.40 29.98 30.00

La Quinta-LQ Sr6 1:56.76Emmi Von Scherr
27.34 29.34 30.01 30.07

Redlands EV Jr7 1:57.15Emma Guerrero
27.38 29.31 30.27 30.19

South Pasadena Fr8 1:58.29Samantha Wong
27.84 29.90 30.43 30.12

Marina Fr9 1:59.97Jadyn Chaf ins
27.95 30.14 31.01 30.87

California So10 2:00.60Kai Izquierdo
27.64 30.35 31.41 31.20

Palm Desert Sr11 2:01.56Aurora Prehara
28.17 31.18 31.71 30.50

Cypress Sr12 2:01.81Makayla Novak
28.58 30.22 31.23 31.78

Quartz Hill Fr13 2:01.87Bethany Burga
27.50 30.75 31.75 31.87

Immaculate Heart So14 2:02.03Ella Sacher
28.09 30.69 31.53 31.72

Malibu Fr15 2:02.09Tallula Murphree
28.12 30.93 31.87 31.17

Carpinteria Sr16 2:02.61Piper Clayton
28.40 30.86 31.99 31.36

Schurr Jr17 2:02.62Delilah Moreno
28.53 31.38 31.93 30.78

Bishop Amat Sr18 2:03.19Valeria Rodriguez
28.97 30.93 31.93 31.36

Hemet Fr19 J2:03.19Bouquet Vinyard
28.24 31.01 32.37 31.57

Bonita Jr20 2:04.45Grace Walker
28.82 30.54 32.26 32.83

Corona Fr21 2:04.76Autumn Moya
28.96 31.41 32.33 32.06

Hemet Sr22 2:05.60Peggy Rose
28.25 31.45 32.89 33.01

West Valley Jr23 2:05.63Ashley Leon
28.99 31.41 32.58 32.65

Tustin Sr24 2:05.75Brooke Munoz
28.74 31.67 31.98 33.36

Buena So25 2:07.02Kendall Nagaoka
29.47 31.58 32.74 33.23

Flintridge Prep So26 2:07.28Isabella Bonaccorso
28.84 31.55 33.33 33.56

Schurr Jr27 2:07.37Annabelle Hernandez
29.32 32.32 32.73 33.00

El Modena Jr28 2:08.51Juliet Otellio
29.41 32.41 33.59 33.10

Patriot Fr29 2:08.99Emy Vazquez-Martinez
29.29 32.90 33.87 32.93

Bonita Fr30 2:09.29Hailee Heaton
29.38 32.32 33.72 33.87

Rio Mesa Sr31 2:11.65Jackie Veloz
30.59 33.28 34.36 33.42

Malibu Sr32 2:11.94Valerie Burchard
30.24 32.82 34.39 34.49

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:37.80 ! Chad	Carvin1992
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:33.26 * Grant	Shoults5/14/2016

AA	Auto: 1:38.40 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St Francis So1 1:41.23Nathan Kim
23.43 25.48 26.10 26.22

Hoover Sr2 1:41.35Massimo Reyna
22.90 25.26 26.26 26.93

Malibu So3 1:42.78Filip Kurial
23.05 25.66 27.03 27.04

Webb Jr4 1:44.32Jase Chin
24.27 26.28 26.42 27.35

King Sr5 1:44.96Evan Ausmus
24.23 26.40 27.14 27.19

Cerritos Jr6 1:45.32Theodore Kim
24.58 26.82 27.11 26.81

Sunny Hills Sr7 1:45.61Skyler Kao
24.74 26.92 27.26 26.69

Rio Mesa Jr8 1:46.15Nick Santander
24.88 27.06 27.46 26.75

Santa Monica Sr9 1:46.19Sebastian Munguia-Mullin
24.87 26.97 27.40 26.95

Santa Monica Fr10 1:46.29Zachary Tower
23.99 26.38 27.72 28.20

Fullerton Sr11 1:46.96Landon Casaday
24.68 28.07 27.66 26.55

Beaumont Sr12 1:47.53Jagger Mattox
25.28 27.28 27.96 27.01

Yucaipa Jr13 1:47.76Joshua Peace
25.60 27.26 27.73 27.17

Chadwick So14 1:48.20Alexander Davies
24.32 26.88 28.11 28.89

Chaffey Sr*15 1:48.30Gerado Partida
25.62 27.32 28.10 27.26

Maranatha Jr*15 1:48.30Ephraim Choi
25.15 27.52 27.82 27.81
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Quartz Hill Sr17 1:48.48Tibor Petho
24.64 27.18 28.09 28.57

Saugus So18 1:48.65Hunter Habeger
24.79 27.78 27.80 28.28

California So19 1:50.33Jonathan DeDios
24.69 27.17 29.05 29.42

Walnut Fr20 1:50.56Max Wang
25.53 27.21 28.67 29.15

Redlands EV So21 1:51.09Jeremiah Ireland
25.93 27.47 28.84 28.85

Carpinteria Jr22 1:51.23Justin Main
25.75 28.02 28.97 28.49

Westminster Jr23 1:51.61Jacob Stoddard
25.99 27.97 28.60 29.05

Upland Sr24 1:52.48Steven Carlton
25.30 28.45 29.43 29.30

Trabuco Hills Jr25 1:52.54Nolan Sewiert
25.28 27.94 29.56 29.76

Walnut Jr26 1:52.81Nicholas Poon
26.67 28.48 28.27 29.39

Upland Jr27 1:53.45Mason Souza
25.46 28.37 29.96 29.66

Bishop Montgomer So28 1:53.81Eric Zhou
25.94 28.44 29.94 29.49

Royal Sr29 1:53.95Andrew Kennedy
25.98 28.56 29.41 30.00

Cate So30 1:54.24Zach White
26.31 28.95 29.34 29.64

Northview Sr31 1:54.46Joel De Anda
26.58 29.05 29.09 29.74

Glendora So32 1:54.83Kiefer Wolfshon
26.58 28.77 29.58 29.90

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:55.15 ! Ella	Eastin2013
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny	Knutson2009

AA	Auto: 2:01.51 $
AA	Cons: 2:03.64 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Chadwick Sr1 2:01.46$Jamie Brennan
26.68 31.23 34.59 28.96

Flintridge Prep Fr2 2:06.27Addie Gish
27.01 31.04 37.59 30.63

Cerritos Fr3 2:09.67Clemence Choy
29.11 33.05 36.60 30.91

Flintridge Prep Fr4 2:13.08Megan Lee
28.67 35.68 38.03 30.70

North Torrance So5 2:13.70Chloe Gonzalez
29.41 33.68 38.95 31.66

Rowland Jr6 2:14.22Sophie He
29.58 35.57 37.77 31.30

Santa Ynez Jr7 2:14.23Tabitha Pearigen
28.99 33.71 41.22 30.31

Moorpark Fr8 2:14.81Chloe Cheevers
29.09 35.54 38.72 31.46

California So9 2:15.53Hanna LaBrada
27.65 33.46 42.49 31.93

St. Margarets So10 2:16.06Zoe Reynolds
28.74 34.44 40.99 31.89

Fullerton Fr11 2:16.79Lily Guevara
29.73 36.27 38.74 32.05

La Salle So12 2:17.52Candice Cheung
29.19 34.14 40.61 33.58

Centennial-Cor Sr13 2:17.62Jessie Nelson
29.40 34.53 40.35 33.34

Castaic So14 2:17.79Delaney Cowan
29.38 33.59 41.93 32.89

California So15 2:18.46Alicia Espeseth
29.65 36.01 39.65 33.15

Newbury Park Jr16 2:19.13Charlotte Sams
29.76 38.20 36.85 34.32

Palm Desert Jr17 2:19.22Ysabelle Loreno
31.26 35.03 40.41 32.52

Cerritos Fr18 2:19.25Daphne Khong
29.26 35.23 42.94 31.82

Chaparral So19 2:19.28Natalia Ferrette
29.20 35.06 42.71 32.31

St. Margarets So20 2:19.32Heidi Tufo
29.80 36.28 41.33 31.91

Kennedy So*21 2:20.97Aira Takeuchi
29.99 38.23 39.57 33.18

South Torrance Fr*21 2:20.97Kalona Kok
30.35 36.02 42.38 32.22

Torrance Jr23 2:21.43Maia Colobong
30.71 36.90 39.92 33.90

Temescal Canyon So24 2:21.92Ashley Ratoiu
30.52 35.85 44.44 31.11

JW North Sr25 2:22.52Elicia Dowell
30.10 35.68 42.21 34.53

South Pasadena Sr26 2:22.95Sadie Metcalfe
30.92 37.03 41.07 33.93

Hemet Sr27 2:23.63Rosalind Gong
30.34 37.57 42.74 32.98

Rancho Cucamonga Sr28 2:23.66Madison Dorsey
30.25 37.39 42.52 33.50

Rosary Sr29 2:24.21Elizabeth Harita
29.80 35.25 44.92 34.24

Lompoc So30 2:24.39Clara Ainsworth
30.70 38.08 41.01 34.60
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Buena Fr31 2:27.99Olivia DeCierdo
31.79 38.43 42.19 35.58

Nordhoff Jr32 2:31.11Tayten Neiderhiser
32.55 36.23 45.98 36.35

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:49.33 ! Jason	Schreiber5/2/2019
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011

AA	Auto: 1:49.57 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.57 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Temescal Canyon Sr1 1:53.43Connor Martilla
24.50 28.26 32.86 27.81

Cerritos Sr2 1:54.51Gabriel Oliveira
25.24 28.67 33.51 27.09

Webb Sr3 1:55.36Kevin Ren
25.05 31.04 31.37 27.90

Saugus Jr4 1:55.93Luke Bezanilla
24.98 31.29 32.48 27.18

Temple City Jr5 1:56.41Alex Jiang
25.09 29.49 33.32 28.51

Glendora Fr6 1:58.39Anthony Ramirez
25.84 31.15 34.36 27.04

Yucaipa Fr7 1:58.59Benjamin Lingenfelter
26.38 31.31 33.55 27.35

Santa Monica So8 1:58.72Alan Shaaban
26.21 31.54 34.80 26.17

Glendora So9 1:58.85Sergio Diaz
25.69 30.77 34.69 27.70

El Modena Sr10 1:59.61Ricky Wharton
25.61 30.64 35.38 27.98

La Serna Fr11 2:01.24Leon Mikulski
26.18 30.13 37.06 27.87

California So12 2:01.35Oscar Cruz
25.99 30.49 35.75 29.12

Rio Mesa So13 2:02.45Jaiden Monroe
26.34 29.21 38.04 28.86

Cerritos Sr14 2:03.33Jonathan Vet
26.03 31.72 35.00 30.58

Trabuco Hills Sr15 2:03.77Camron Simmons
26.90 31.37 36.31 29.19

Burroughs-Ridg Sr16 2:04.01Adrian Riendeau
26.41 31.19 36.60 29.81

Chaparral So17 2:05.54David Toschak
25.84 33.14 36.27 30.29

King Jr18 2:05.76Jared Ladinez
26.92 34.49 34.28 30.07

Rancho Cucamonga Jr19 2:06.24Liam Smalley
26.22 32.96 37.26 29.80

Burroughs-Ridg Jr20 2:06.87Douglas Bui
26.90 33.15 36.85 29.97

Arlington Jr21 2:07.03Justin Nguyen
27.53 32.59 36.71 30.20

Bishop Montgomer Jr22 2:07.22Davide Ciuffoli
26.54 33.69 38.00 28.99

Royal So23 2:07.91Daniel Wong-Moon
27.27 30.56 39.82 30.26

Poly/Pasadena Sr24 2:08.40Maaso Ortega
27.06 33.71 39.01 28.62

Santa Monica Fr25 2:08.50Marcus Neely
28.48 32.58 38.52 28.92

South Torrance So26 2:09.12Luke Njeru
25.87 33.30 38.89 31.06

Beaumont Sr27 2:09.21Thomas LaFave
27.47 34.84 37.00 29.90

Rancho Cucamonga So28 2:09.91Sean Glaser
27.79 32.19 38.41 31.52

Rowland Sr29 2:09.96Jaythan Dang
28.65 34.35 36.57 30.39

Temescal Canyon Sr30 2:16.81Justin Rivers
28.24 34.93 41.84 31.80

Cate Jr--- X1:59.27Cyrus Symington
25.12 31.68 34.14 28.33

Loma Linda Acade Jr--- X2:00.60Marko Samardzija
25.16 31.14 35.37 28.93

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 22.53 ! Lindsey	Engel2013
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020

AA	Auto: 23.20 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Murrieta Mesa Jr1 23.82Sonja Aarsvold
Cerritos So2 24.54Calista Liu
Thousand Oaks Sr3 24.61Makenna Bloom
Cajon Sr4 24.94Jamie Alexander
Poly/Pasadena Fr5 25.04Julia Pisano
Culver City Sr6 25.06Katherine Holland
Carpinteria Jr*7 25.09Erin Otsuki
South Pasadena Sr*7 25.09Allysan Tse
Costa Mesa Jr9 25.13Maddie Stein
South Pasadena Jr10 25.26Chloe Auyeung
Redlands Jr*11 25.36Faith Deano
Arr. Chr Jr*11 25.36Bethany Han
Immaculate Heart Sr13 25.42Meiyah Go
Bonita Sr14 25.45Isabel Kumar
Bishop Montgomer Jr15 25.51Makena Nansen
Centennial-Cor So16 25.59Valerie Fragoza
Arlington Jr17 25.63Tessa Tavaglione
Burroughs-Ridg Sr18 25.76Jenna Cope
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Marina Jr*19 25.79Alexa Pham
Cerritos Jr*19 25.79Sydney Romero
Quartz Hill So*21 25.81Isabelle Drossel
Cerritos Fr*21 25.81Jasmine Koo
Xavier Prep Sr23 25.90Rachel McCafferty
Santa Ynez Jr24 25.95Lily Mazza
Oxford So25 25.97Katie Tran
Buena Jr26 26.00Kathryn Salazar
Tustin Sr27 26.11Brooke Munoz
La Reina Sr28 26.12Sophia Leal
Rancho Cucamonga Fr29 26.14Megan Medina
North Torrance So30 26.17Miranda McKellar
El Modena Sr31 26.59Ruby O'Donoghue
Kennedy So32 26.68Kelsey Paguyo

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 19.43 ! Vladimir	Morozov2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021

AA	Auto: 20.54 $
AA	Cons: 20.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Burroughs-Ridg Sr1 20.73#Bryce Halterman
Nordhoff So2 20.86#Quin Seider
Trabuco Hills Sr3 21.00Noah Taylor
Canyon-Canyon Co Sr4 21.27Ike Harms
Saugus Jr5 21.71Marcus Walker
Santa Monica Jr6 21.74Kyle Kim
St Francis Sr7 21.76Jack Murphy
Xavier Prep So8 21.92Christopher Moore
Flintridge Prep So9 22.01Athan Boutakidis
Beaumont Jr10 22.08Yaroslav Puryshev
Poly/Pasadena So11 22.14Michael Munder
Rio Mesa Sr12 22.19Nick de Greef
Alta Loma Jr13 22.24Alex Lopez
Rancho Cucamonga Jr14 22.27Jacob Gonzalez
Temple City Fr15 22.29Jayden Kadiman
South Torrance Jr16 22.35Teague Schnittger
Burr Bur Sr17 22.40Justin Cloutier
Sunny Hills So18 22.47Daniel Kim
Santa Monica Jr19 22.48Giacamo Rivers-Alteri
Carpinteria Sr20 22.54Matthew Lamberti
Crossroads Sr21 22.55Nick Dinner
Yucaipa Sr22 22.57Mark Shalhoub
Arlington Jr23 22.60Connor Loder
Katella Sr24 22.63Paul Stock
Crossroads Sr25 22.64Luke Hirshberg
Agoura Fr26 22.74David Mazyan
Oxnard Jr27 22.91Brett Harre
Santa Monica Sr28 23.05Brandon Wu

Trabuco Hills Sr29 23.11Ethan Bergen
Fullerton So30 23.12Cole Chang
Lakewood Sr31 23.29Vaughn Riggio
SJ Bosco Jr32 23.37Tyler Baligad
Sunny Hills Sr33 23.40Preston Shin

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 52.88 ! Justina	Kozan5/2/2019
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022

AA	Auto: 54.42 $
AA	Cons: 55.49 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Chadwick Sr1 55.40#Jamie Brennan
26.19 29.21

Murrieta Mesa Jr2 57.04Emilee Elizondo
26.86 30.18

Quartz Hill Sr3 57.26Emily Drossel
26.19 31.07

Flintridge Prep Fr4 57.49Natalie Walklett
27.45 30.04

California So5 57.84Hanna LaBrada
27.07 30.77

South Pasadena Jr6 58.10Jordan Mullin
27.02 31.08

Santa Clarita Ch Fr7 59.55Sophia Blietz
28.01 31.54

Louisville Sr8 59.80Angele Parral
27.93 31.87

Bishop Montgomer Jr9 59.81Makena Nansen
27.16 32.65

Cerritos So10 1:00.80Cayla Oliveira
28.29 32.51

Marymount Jr11 1:00.91Isabella Montgomery
28.55 32.36

Louisville So12 1:01.08Kirsten Villa
28.62 32.46

Cerritos So13 1:01.51Alexandria Dornoff
28.85 32.66

Bishop Montgomer Sr14 1:01.53Brianna Davis
29.26 32.27

Quartz Hill Sr15 1:01.88Kiana Henriquez
28.77 33.11

Chaparral So16 1:01.91Natalia Ferrette
29.07 32.84

Cypress Sr17 1:02.12Makayla Novak
29.36 32.76

Temescal Canyon So18 1:02.22Ashley Ratoiu
29.96 32.26

St. Margarets So19 1:02.25Heidi Tufo
29.31 32.94
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Webb Sr20 1:02.27Madeline Lilley
29.39 32.88

West Valley Jr21 1:02.29Gia Cadiz
29.09 33.20

Thousand Oaks Jr22 1:02.44Regine Emily Abunan
29.87 32.57

Bonita Jr23 1:02.94Grace Walker
28.83 34.11

Castaic Jr24 1:03.13Anika Mailey Sta. Maria
30.14 32.99

North Torrance So25 1:03.24Miyu On
28.52 34.72

Brentwood Fr26 1:03.40Linden Wong
29.63 33.77

Whitney Jr27 1:03.44Glory Gage
29.41 34.03

South Torrance Fr28 1:04.11Kalona Kok
29.95 34.16

Flintridge SH So29 1:04.44Guinevere Andrews
29.73 34.71

Kennedy Sr30 1:04.85Sandra Redding
29.53 35.32

South Pasadena Fr31 1:05.13Ana Mancera Rodriguez
30.48 34.65

Torrance Sr32 1:05.29Emilie Bock
29.44 35.85

Valley View Sr33 1:05.55Erin Engebretson
29.57 35.98

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 47.13 ! Michael	Cavic2002
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 45.47 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021

AA	Auto: 48.92 $
AA	Cons: 49.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Burroughs-Ridg Sr1 49.40#Bryce Halterman
22.34 27.06

Trabuco Hills Sr2 50.17Noah Taylor
23.58 26.59

Rowland Sr3 50.97Eric Yeh
23.91 27.06

Cerritos Jr4 51.16Nathaniel D'Aloisio
24.17 26.99

Malibu So5 51.20Filip Kurial
23.63 27.57

Cerritos Sr6 51.41Gabriel Oliveira
24.26 27.15

Royal Fr7 52.12Aneesh Veeravatnam
24.53 27.59

Chaffey Sr8 52.48Gerado Partida
24.68 27.80

Santa Monica Fr9 52.52Zachary Tower
24.63 27.89

Bishop Montgomer So10 52.58Jack O'Shaughnessy
24.48 28.10

Beaumont Jr11 52.63Yaroslav Puryshev
24.54 28.09

Yucaipa Sr12 52.65Mark Shalhoub
24.96 27.69

Heritage Jr13 52.92Jacob Vanrensburg
24.41 28.51

California So14 53.13Oscar Cruz
25.07 28.06

Rio Mesa Jr15 53.42Nick Santander
24.95 28.47

Trabuco Hills Sr16 54.47Camron Simmons
25.78 28.69

Calvary Christia Sr17 54.53Cullen Chow
25.42 29.11

Upland Sr18 54.62Steven Carlton
25.45 29.17

SJ Bosco Sr19 54.74Josh Joson
25.56 29.18

Walnut So20 54.77Stephen Lui
25.60 29.17

Chaparral So21 54.86David Toschak
25.86 29.00

Sunny Hills Fr22 55.35Liam Weinreich
25.60 29.75

Poly/Pasadena Sr23 55.43Maaso Ortega
26.02 29.41

Monrovia Sr24 55.59Matthew Orbigoso
25.55 30.04

Maranatha Sr25 55.95Lennon Bryden
26.10 29.85

Saugus So26 56.17Hunter Habeger
26.48 29.69

Arlington Jr27 56.22Aaron Ho
26.12 30.10

Trabuco Hills Sr28 56.75Matt Wallace
26.36 30.39

Redlands EV Sr29 57.16Nicolas Perna
26.17 30.99

Cate Jr--- X52.94Cyrus Symington
24.98 27.96

Loma Linda Acade Jr--- X53.62Marko Samardzija
24.76 28.86

Pasadena Sr--- X54.38Maxwell Ribaya
25.54 28.84
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 48.96 ! Lindsey	Engel2013
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020

AA	Auto: 50.19 $
AA	Cons: 51.05 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Murrieta Mesa Jr1 51.82Sonja Aarsvold
25.05 26.77

Charter Oak Jr2 51.85Kathryn Simpson
25.13 26.72

La Salle So3 53.31Candice Cheung
25.93 27.38

Thousand Oaks Sr4 53.99Makenna Bloom
25.98 28.01

Santa Ynez Jr5 54.17Tabitha Pearigen
26.20 27.97

Immaculate Heart Sr6 54.54Meiyah Go
26.32 28.22

Poly/Pasadena Fr7 54.68Julia Pisano
26.15 28.53

Redlands EV Jr8 54.79Emma Guerrero
26.44 28.35

South Pasadena Sr9 54.85Allysan Tse
26.52 28.33

Centennial-Cor Fr10 55.00Emma Roberts
26.53 28.47

Arr. Chr Jr11 55.01Bethany Han
26.32 28.69

Palm Desert Sr12 55.41Aurora Prehara
27.08 28.33

Flintridge Prep Fr13 55.48Sarah Iturbe
26.92 28.56

Cajon Sr14 55.50Jamie Alexander
26.39 29.11

Xavier Prep Sr15 55.90Rachel McCafferty
26.93 28.97

La Reina Sr16 56.14Ashley Rush
27.07 29.07

Burroughs-Ridg Sr17 56.20Jenna Cope
27.00 29.20

Marina Jr18 56.35Alexa Pham
26.95 29.40

Nordhoff So19 56.48Amelie Pinkernell
26.96 29.52

South Pasadena Jr20 56.65Chloe Auyeung
27.04 29.61

JW North Jr21 56.92Lavina Vaipulu
27.52 29.40

Santa Ynez Jr22 56.99Lily Mazza
27.16 29.83

Oxford So23 57.07Jolie Nguyen
27.12 29.95

Rancho Cucamonga Jr24 57.14Kori Cunningham
27.68 29.46

Bonita Sr25 57.33Isabel Kumar
27.36 29.97

Culver City Sr26 57.54Allyn Matheson
27.82 29.72

El Modena Sr27 57.70Ruby O'Donoghue
28.05 29.65

Quartz Hill So28 57.71Isabelle Drossel
27.21 30.50

Buena Jr29 57.83Kathryn Salazar
27.28 30.55

Kennedy So30 58.09Kelsey Paguyo
27.83 30.26

Rancho Cucamonga Fr31 58.40Megan Medina
27.78 30.62

Xavier Prep So32 58.73Niamh Cooper
27.80 30.93

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 43.44 ! Vladimir	Morozov2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 42.34 * David	Nolan2011

AA	Auto: 44.95 $
AA	Cons: 45.73 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St Francis So1 45.76Nathan Kim
22.26 23.50

Nordhoff So2 46.37Quin Seider
22.46 23.91

Canyon-Canyon Co Sr3 46.58Ike Harms
22.30 24.28

Hoover Sr4 46.78Massimo Reyna
22.36 24.42

Flintridge Prep So5 47.55Athan Boutakidis
22.33 25.22

Saugus Jr6 47.99Marcus Walker
22.90 25.09

Sunny Hills So7 48.23Daniel Kim
23.20 25.03

St Francis Sr8 48.43Jack Murphy
22.89 25.54

Temple City Fr9 48.45Jayden Kadiman
23.30 25.15

Katella Sr10 48.54Paul Stock
23.27 25.27

Burr Bur Sr11 48.78Justin Cloutier
23.05 25.73

Chadwick So12 49.01Alexander Davies
23.62 25.39
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Carpinteria Sr13 49.09Matthew Lamberti
23.43 25.66

Poly/Pasadena So14 49.29Michael Munder
23.37 25.92

Rio Mesa Sr15 49.42Nick de Greef
23.59 25.83

Costa Mesa Fr16 49.56Luke De La Jara
23.84 25.72

Rancho Cucamonga Jr17 49.64Jacob Gonzalez
24.16 25.48

Carpinteria Jr18 J49.64Justin Main
24.23 25.41

Crossroads Sr19 49.66Luke Hirshberg
23.62 26.04

Santa Monica Jr20 49.68Giacamo Rivers-Alteri
23.69 25.99

California So21 49.77Jonathan DeDios
24.12 25.65

Crossroads Sr22 49.87Nick Dinner
South Torrance Jr23 50.31Teague Schnittger

24.39 25.92
Arlington Jr24 50.39Connor Loder

24.28 26.11
Trabuco Hills Sr25 50.41Ethan Bergen

24.25 26.16
Rowland So26 50.56Kyle Cao

23.91 26.65
Fullerton So27 50.62Cole Chang

24.69 25.93
St Francis Sr28 50.68Kevin Olmedo

23.93 26.75
Redlands EV Jr29 50.78Gregory Cof ield
Agoura Fr30 50.92David Mazyan

24.17 26.75
Trabuco Hills Jr31 51.01Nolan Sewiert

24.67 26.34
Rancho Cucamonga Sr32 51.33Cole Goyette

24.27 27.06
Sunny Hills Sr33 51.54Preston Shin

24.98 26.56

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 4:44.47 ! Ella	Eastin2013
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 4:26.58 * Katie	Ledecky2015

AA	Auto: 4:52.18 $
AA	Cons: 4:56.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Redlands EV Sr1 4:57.19Isabella Martinez-Spence
27.67 30.09 30.22 30.40
30.69 29.89 29.94 29.97
29.29 29.03

El Modena So2 4:59.32Grace Wharton
26.76 28.67 29.64 30.06
30.36 30.58 30.79 30.86
31.01 30.59

South Torrance Sr3 5:06.59Sohyeon Park
27.07 29.66 30.19 30.71
31.01 31.43 31.56 31.98
32.01 30.97

South Pasadena Fr4 5:06.89Samantha Wong
28.76 30.12 30.53 30.43
30.70 30.95 31.35 31.37
31.39 31.29

Valencia-Placent Jr5 5:08.20Cera Mallory
27.44 29.73 30.57 31.05
31.54 31.34 31.91 31.81
31.62 31.19

California So6 5:08.87Kai Izquierdo
28.50 30.94 31.16 31.21
31.26 31.03 31.58 31.16
31.28 30.75

Whitney Jr7 5:09.13Ayden Min
28.47 30.42 31.07 30.80
31.15 31.35 31.56 31.68
31.67 30.96

La Quinta-LQ Sr8 5:11.58Emmi Von Scherr
28.47 30.69 31.05 31.09
31.19 31.41 31.76 31.88
32.11 31.93

Cerritos So9 5:20.39Alexandria Dornoff
28.94 31.82 32.20 32.57
33.17 32.35 32.99 32.64
32.19 31.52

Flintridge Prep Fr10 5:21.18Megan Lee
29.76 31.85 32.37 32.51
32.71 32.84 32.91 32.96
32.63 30.64

Marina Fr11 5:22.06Jadyn Chaf ins
29.14 31.79 32.09 32.65
32.68 33.16 33.00 32.81
33.10 31.64
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Malibu Fr12 5:22.63Tallula Murphree
29.00 31.47 32.23 32.64
32.73 33.08 32.86 32.94
33.15 32.53

Corona Fr13 5:27.68Autumn Moya
29.79 32.07 32.73 33.13
33.18 33.16 33.47 33.48
33.73 32.94

Hemet Fr14 5:27.73Bouquet Vinyard
29.08 31.93 33.09 33.21
33.74 34.01 33.69 33.39
33.35 32.24

Schurr Jr15 5:29.08Delilah Moreno
30.18 32.46 33.38 33.24
33.34 33.74 33.72 33.82
33.43 31.77

West Valley Jr16 5:30.09Ashley Leon
29.83 32.51 32.58 33.28
33.33 33.88 34.29 33.92
33.78 32.69

Hemet Sr17 5:31.64Peggy Rose
29.83 32.87 33.17 33.59
33.57 33.58 34.11 34.15
33.59 33.18

Torrance Fr18 5:31.79Isabel Garcia
29.91 33.27 33.81 33.79
34.01 33.99 34.08 34.41
33.20 31.32

Oxnard Sr19 5:33.33Paige Taylor
29.46 32.23 33.29 33.90
34.17 34.13 34.84 34.17
34.52 32.62

Carpinteria Sr20 5:33.79Piper Clayton
29.55 32.60 33.95 34.14
34.67 34.52 34.49 34.25
33.10 32.52

St. Margarets So21 5:33.96Zoe Reynolds
29.15 32.03 33.32 34.11
34.16 34.20 34.37 34.72
34.37 33.53

Patriot Fr22 5:35.71Emy Vazquez-Martinez
30.54 32.92 34.01 34.60
33.79 33.82 34.42 34.47
34.03 33.11

Immaculate Heart So23 5:36.04Ella Sacher
29.56 32.25 33.35 33.54
33.83 34.44 34.99 34.73
34.81 34.54

North Torrance So24 5:36.25Miranda McKellar
29.99 33.50 34.28 34.50
34.75 34.48 33.95 34.53
33.76 32.51

Schurr Jr25 5:38.01Annabelle Hernandez
30.49 32.42 33.36 34.18
34.90 34.61 34.52 35.74
34.44 33.35

Louisville So26 5:39.08Julia Glukhovsky
29.85 32.49 33.81 34.51
33.99 34.60 34.45 35.16
35.35 34.87

Rosary Sr27 5:40.98Elizabeth Harita
29.68 32.92 34.40 34.37
34.80 35.06 35.74 34.75
35.13 34.13

Flintridge Prep So28 5:43.15Isabella Bonaccorso
30.01 33.17 34.65 35.29
35.49 35.40 35.49 35.41
35.06 33.18

Bishop Amat Sr29 5:43.35Valeria Rodriguez
30.53 32.93 34.44 34.76
35.07 34.74 35.86 35.37
35.43 34.22

El Modena Jr30 5:44.48Juliet Otellio
30.21 33.41 34.87 34.90
35.36 36.06 35.58 35.55
35.18 33.36

Rancho Cucamonga Sr31 5:48.79Madison Dorsey
30.44 33.69 35.19 35.82
35.75 35.69 35.96 36.27
35.58 34.40

Carpinteria So--- DQLilliana Nemetz
False start

28.61 32.71 34.31 35.29
35.90 35.06 35.35 35.75
34.70 32.69

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 4:21.10 ! Chad	Carvin1992
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 4:12.87 * Grant	Shoults2016

AA	Auto: 4:28.38 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.10 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Temescal Canyon Sr1 4:36.45Connor Martilla
25.15 27.81 28.01 28.17
28.22 28.32 28.23 28.36
27.26 26.92

Sunny Hills Sr2 4:37.52Skyler Kao
25.31 27.92 28.06 28.27
28.06 28.13 28.33 28.50
28.29 26.65
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2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Cerritos Jr3 4:37.64Theodore Kim
25.50 27.81 28.08 27.97
28.11 28.19 28.47 28.70
28.38 26.43

Glendora Fr4 4:38.76Anthony Ramirez
25.90 27.97 28.06 28.01
27.96 28.22 28.51 28.77
28.49 26.87

Santa Monica Sr5 4:39.25Sebastian Munguia-Mullin
26.15 28.20 28.31 28.33
28.10 28.10 28.03 28.24
28.24 27.55

Santa Monica So6 4:39.52Alan Shaaban
26.87 28.50 27.96 28.40
28.37 28.75 26.71 27.70
28.20 28.06

Yucaipa Jr7 4:41.33Joshua Peace
26.13 27.96 27.84 28.18
28.27 28.73 28.54 28.83
29.03 27.82

King Sr8 4:45.91Evan Ausmus
26.57 28.63 28.72 28.71
28.78 29.48 29.21 29.02
28.91 27.88

Quartz Hill Sr9 4:46.98Tibor Petho
25.56 27.83 28.51 28.81
29.70 29.47 29.32 29.79
29.60 28.39

Beaumont Sr10 4:49.76Jagger Mattox
26.03 28.45 29.01 29.00
29.30 29.58 29.71 29.75
30.04 28.89

La Serna Fr11 4:50.09Leon Mikulski
26.05 29.04 29.94 29.76
29.74 29.53 29.72 29.81
29.15 27.35

Webb Jr12 4:51.97Jase Chin
26.11 28.59 28.31 28.58
29.23 29.49 29.96 30.31
31.34 30.05

Fullerton Sr13 4:52.26Landon Casaday
25.85 28.46 29.63 29.73
29.47 29.60 29.86 30.38
30.15 29.13

Trabuco Hills Fr14 4:55.84Ryan Patterson
26.97 29.22 29.67 29.87
30.29 30.25 30.75 29.95
29.81 29.06

Bishop Montgomer So15 4:59.41Eric Zhou
26.97 29.24 29.92 30.22
30.53 30.89 30.84 30.57
31.03 29.20

Santa Monica Sr16 5:02.13Brandon Wu
26.60 29.15 30.00 30.81
31.12 30.68 30.89 31.09
31.21 30.58

California Fr17 5:02.51Isiquiel Garzon
27.00 29.71 30.59 30.98
30.19 30.68 30.95 31.17
30.94 30.30

Redlands EV So18 5:02.98Jeremiah Ireland
27.77 29.95 30.03 30.55
31.00 30.48 31.32 31.11
30.98 29.79

Royal Sr19 5:04.17Andrew Kennedy
27.07 29.74 30.17 30.53
31.23 31.08 31.62 31.39
31.26 30.08

Cate So20 5:06.28Zach White
27.33 30.60 31.47 31.37
31.51 31.21 30.96 31.35
31.10 29.38

California So21 5:07.29Bryan Finley
27.19 29.57 30.29 30.97
31.17 32.24 31.38 31.64
32.05 30.79

Upland Jr22 5:08.32Mason Souza
26.77 29.37 30.16 30.63
31.42 31.46 32.22 32.13
32.37 31.79

Estancia So23 5:08.55Mateo Evans
26.46 29.80 31.01 31.18
31.58 32.19 32.32 32.49
31.08 30.44

Chaffey So24 5:10.25Ian Partida
27.13 29.79 30.42 30.89
31.69 32.15 32.23 32.55
32.58 30.82

Poly/Pasadena Fr25 5:10.79Oliver Mann
26.33 30.27 31.62 32.42
32.57 32.63 31.57 31.91
31.37 30.10

Lakewood So26 5:11.02Isaiah Nunez
27.59 30.21 30.94 31.75
32.20 31.72 32.40 32.35
31.57 30.29

Walnut Sr27 5:12.24Jacob Lindy
27.28 30.02 30.77 30.81
31.49 31.65 32.41 32.77
32.96 32.08
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Glendora So28 5:12.59Kiefer Wolfshon
27.54 30.69 31.03 31.67
31.89 31.91 32.48 31.99
32.05 31.34

Trabuco Hills Fr29 5:13.44Alejandro Aceves
27.44 30.42 31.40 32.61
32.02 32.00 32.10 32.03
32.09 31.33

California Jr30 5:17.88Sebastien Estrada
27.39 30.27 30.00 30.94
32.14 33.17 33.74 34.01
34.07 32.15

Temescal Canyon Sr31 5:18.72Justin Rivers
29.57 31.91 32.36 32.30
32.31 32.31 32.41 32.20
31.99 31.36

Torrance Sr32 5:23.05Jason Tran
28.22 30.61 31.53 32.37
32.87 33.35 33.14 34.10
33.85 33.01

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:37.05 ! Walnut5/2/2019

A	Grant,	S	Bennani,	K	Poon,	J	Kozan
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:30.72 * Carmel	(IN)2/14/2015

V	Burchill,	C	Adams,	K	Smith,	T	Rothrock
AA	Auto: 1:35.36 $
AA	Cons: 1:36.94 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:39.30Flintridge Prep
1) Addie Gish Fr 2) Sarah Iturbe Fr
3) Megan Lee Fr 4) Natalie Walklett Fr

24.58 25.68 25.44 23.60
2 1:42.50Cerritos

1) Sydney Romero Jr 2) Cayla Oliveira So
3) Jasmine Koo Fr 4) Calista Liu So

26.53 26.19 25.12 24.66
3 1:42.62Centennial-Cor

1) Valerie Fragoza So 2) Kaia Boone So
3) Jessie Nelson Sr 4) Emma Roberts Fr

25.62 26.07 25.74 25.19
4 1:42.64Murrieta Mesa

1) Emilee Elizondo Jr 2) Paris Morales 00
3) Melanie Arellano 00 4) Sonja Aarsvold Jr

24.73 27.04 27.24 23.63
5 1:42.84Quartz Hill

1) Emily Drossel Sr 2) Kiana Henriquez Sr
3) Isabelle Drossel So 4) Bethany Burga Fr

24.88 26.16 26.53 25.27

6 1:43.76Louisville
1) Julia Glukhovsky So 2) Zoe Gaynor Fr
3) Kirsten Villa So 4) Angele Parral Sr

27.05 26.34 25.38 24.99
7 1:44.22El Modena

1) Ruby O'Donoghue Sr 2) Sophia Burt Jr
3) Juliet Otellio Jr 4) Grace Wharton So

26.61 26.69 27.01 23.91
8 1:44.38Bonita

1) Isabel Kumar Sr 2) Maddie Jackson Sr
3) Grace Jackson So 4) Grace Walker Jr

25.25 25.99 27.19 25.95
9 1:44.54Santa Ynez

1) Lily Mazza Jr 2) Weylin Hawkins Fr
3) Gigi Hall So 4) Tabitha Pearigen Jr

26.17 27.05 26.20 25.12
10 1:44.65Immaculate Heart

1) Kiera Haigh So 2) Eva Beason Jr
3) Ella Sacher So 4) Meiyah Go Sr

26.85 26.76 26.28 24.76
11 1:44.74Rancho Cucamonga

1) Kori Cunningham Jr 2) Madison Namehas Sr
3) Madison Dorsey Sr 4) Megan Medina Fr

26.27 26.45 27.30 24.72
12 1:45.08South Torrance

1) Sohyeon Park Sr 2) Jodi Yoshihara Jr
3) Hailey Kim So 4) Kalona Kok Fr

24.51 26.83 26.81 26.93
13 1:45.47North Torrance

1) Paola Soto Fr 2) Miyu On So
3) Miranda McKellar So 4) Chloe Gonzalez So

26.79 26.63 25.91 26.14
14 1:45.93St. Margarets

1) Zoe Reynolds So 2) Heidi Tufo So
3) Lucy Young Jr 4) Julia Olosky Sr

26.37 25.57 27.48 26.51
15 1:46.16Oxford

1) Jolie Nguyen So 2) Mercy Sandoke So
3) Susan Tran Jr 4) Katie Tran So

26.34 28.02 26.04 25.76
16 1:47.23Tustin

1) Brooke Munoz Sr 2) Mia Walker So
3) Zoe Ahrens Jr 4) Anna Cowdell So

26.26 27.00 27.66 26.31
17 1:47.36Flintridge SH

1) Gabby Anich Sr 2) Kaitlyn Beltz Jr
3) Lauren Larson So 4) Guinevere Andrews So

26.39 26.46 27.87 26.64
18 1:47.69Castaic

1) Delaney Cowan So 2) Anika Mailey Sta. Maria Jr
3) Emely Salinas Jr 4) Leela James So

27.09 26.71 27.40 26.49
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

19 1:47.78Newbury Park
1) Lana Holzkamp Fr 2) Ava Holzkamp Sr
3) Charlotte Sams Jr 4) Cassandra Wallop Jr

27.04 27.42 26.56 26.76
20 1:47.81Poly/Pasadena

1) Madeleine Hays So 2) Phoebe Cho Fr
3) Kamryn Chan So 4) Julia Pisano Fr

27.25 27.66 27.80 25.10
21 1:48.41Marina

1) Lily Ensley Jr 2) Elizabeth Slope Sr
3) Janie Garrard Fr 4) Taylor Ta Fr

27.23 27.81 27.73 25.64
22 1:48.45South Pasadena

1) Sadie Metcalfe Sr 2) Elaine Kim So
3) Karis Kim Sr 4) Chloe Auyeung Jr

28.05 27.16 28.27 24.97
23 1:48.51Corona

1) Rylee Lingwall Fr 2) Jaeden Johnson Sr
3) Autumn Moya Fr 4) Samantha Thomas Jr

27.63 28.42 26.66 25.80
24 1:49.30Elsinore

1) Aryanah Tellez Sr 2) Kennedy Mobley So
3) Lauren Rogers Jr 4) Lily Hotchkiss Jr

27.48 27.51 27.39 26.92
25 1:49.59Buena

1) Olivia DeCierdo Fr 2) Kendall Nagaoka So
3) Mikayla Salas Jr 4) Kathryn Salazar Jr

27.85 27.72 27.90 26.12
26 1:49.78Alta Loma

1) Micaelynn Borngrebe Sr 2) Jessica Brady Jr
3) Jaclyn Cervantes So 4) Emma Taylor Jr

28.23 27.71 27.80 26.04
27 1:50.05Malibu

1) Ally Burke Fr 2) Tallula Murphree Fr
3) Valerie Burchard Sr 4) Charlie Flores Jr

28.41 25.84 27.55 28.25
28 1:50.40Costa Mesa

1) Aubree Jackson Jr 2) Sophia Catania Sr
3) Abby Greene Fr 4) Morgan Taylor Jr

26.67 28.83 27.68 27.22
29 1:51.26Oxnard

1) Caitlyn Hilgenberg Sr 2) Daniela Camarena Fr
3) Mia Rodriguez Sr 4) Paige Taylor Sr

28.23 28.55 28.59 25.89
30 1:52.17California

1) Julie Vargas So 2) Jimena Vargas Sr
3) Jaden Rascon Sr 4) Alyah Ibarra So

27.38 27.32 28.91 28.56

--- DQThousand Oaks
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Regine Emily Abunan Jr 2) Olivia Green Fr
3) Angela Vitela Sr 4) Makenna Bloom Sr

25.73 25.78 37.05 18.05
--- DQCulver City

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Katherine Holland Sr 2) Janine Reyes Jr
3) Sophia Shahabi Fr 4) Peri Muftuoglu Sr

25.23 27.76 28.22 25.65

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:24.73 ! Oaks	Christian2008

N	Koon,	M	Craft,	C	Bloch,	K	Nielsen
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.80 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.86 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:28.73St Francis
1) Kevin Olmedo Sr 2) Nicholas Lee Fr
3) Jack Murphy Sr 4) Nathan Kim So

23.30 22.81 21.69 20.93
2 1:29.04Trabuco Hills

1) Camron Simmons Sr 2) Ethan Bergen Sr
3) Nolan Sewiert Jr 4) Noah Taylor Sr

22.57 22.55 23.55 20.37
3 1:29.10Sunny Hills

1) Daniel Kim So 2) Liam Weinreich Fr
3) Preston Shin Sr 4) Skyler Kao Sr

22.32 22.25 22.53 22.00
4 1:29.33Rancho Cucamonga

1) Jacob Gonzalez Jr 2) Liam Smalley Jr
3) Sean Glaser So 4) Cole Goyette Sr

22.53 21.86 22.64 22.30
5 1:29.80Poly/Pasadena

1) Oliver Mann Fr 2) Michael Munder So
3) Nathan Tu Jr 4) Maaso Ortega Sr

22.91 21.54 22.71 22.64
6 1:29.92Saugus

1) Marcus Walker Jr 2) Miguel Mena Sr
3) Hunter Habeger So 4) Luke Bezanilla Jr

21.68 23.85 23.28 21.11
7 1:31.44Flintridge Prep

1) Aidan Grimm Jr 2) Ethan Kim Sr
3) Diego Barraclough Sr 4) Athan Boutakidis So

23.74 23.12 23.94 20.64
8 1:31.60Cerritos

1) Gabriel Oliveira Sr 2) Shane Selloria Fr
3) Parsa Hajipour Sr 4) Theodore Kim Jr

22.33 23.87 22.93 22.47
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

9 1:31.64Crossroads
1) Luke Hirshberg Sr 2) Kai Pringle So
3) Andrew Capone Delgadillo 4) Nick Dinner Sr

22.35 24.41 22.98 21.90
10 1:31.78King

1) Case Heckroth Jr 2) Brayden Rosa Jr
3) Jared Ladinez Jr 4) Evan Ausmus Sr

23.00 23.67 23.34 21.77
11 1:31.84Chadwick

1) Hudson Powers So 2) Max Sweeney Jr
3) Alec Baker Jr 4) Alexander Davies So

22.86 23.17 23.72 22.09
12 1:32.06Santa Monica

1) Flanders Darragh So 2) Sebastian Munguia-Mullins
3) Giacamo Rivers-Alteri Jr 4) Brandon Wu Sr

23.84 23.01 22.40 22.81
13 1:32.30Beaumont

1) John Albaugh Fr 2) Kacey Hutabarat Jr
3) Jagger Mattox Sr 4) Yaroslav Puryshev Jr

24.63 22.49 23.25 21.93
14 1:32.45Yucaipa

1) Joshua Peace Jr 2) Davin Fite Sr
3) Benjamin Lingenfelter Fr 4) Mark Shalhoub Sr

23.85 24.28 22.14 22.18
15 1:32.60Alta Loma

1) Aidan Gillooly Jr 2) Riley Andruskiewicz 00
3) Jake Kallimanis Jr 4) Alex Lopez Jr

23.63 23.40 23.33 22.24
16 1:32.92Arlington

1) Justin Nguyen Jr 2) Yanti Quijada So
3) Aaron Ho Jr 4) Connor Loder Jr

23.80 23.95 22.60 22.57
17 1:32.95Webb

1) Kevin Ren Sr 2) Erik Sun Fr
3) Logan Causley Sr 4) Jase Chin Jr

23.05 24.37 23.80 21.73
18 1:33.04South Torrance

1) Teague Schnittger Jr 2) Luke Njeru So
3) Bruce Kok Sr 4) Jackson Adams Jr

22.83 23.05 23.94 23.22
19 1:33.29Upland

1) Jacob Hackbarth Sr 2) Mason Souza Jr
3) Christian Ploscariu Jr 4) Steven Carlton Sr

24.13 23.77 23.06 22.33
20 1:33.35Oxnard

1) Jared Chavez Sr 2) Owen Cugnoni Jr
3) Zerek Zeman Sr 4) Brett Harre Jr

24.35 23.58 22.91 22.51

21 1:33.54Malibu
1) Eros Brunel Jr 2) Ranger Murphree Fr
3) Jake Sichta Jr 4) Filip Kurial So

24.17 23.85 24.36 21.16
22 1:33.58Quartz Hill

1) Miguel Valencia Sr 2) Ethan Howell Sr
3) Almos Petho So 4) Tibor Petho Sr

23.88 23.21 23.66 22.83
23 1:33.99Redlands EV

1) Gregory Cof ield Jr 2) Ethan Guereca Jr
3) Gavin Oliver Sr 4) Luca Smith Sr

23.67 23.88 23.63 22.81
24 1:34.03Monrovia

1) Ty Weiss So 2) Robert Aparicio Sr
3) Patrick Morrison Jr 4) Matthew Orbigoso Sr

23.22 24.04 24.11 22.66
25 1:34.96Walnut

1) Stephen Lui So 2) Jordan Paganos Jr
3) Jaydan Trinh Fr 4) Evan Shi So

24.25 23.86 23.67 23.18
26 1:35.27Glendora

1) Emilio Garcia Sr 2) Jake Reed Fr
3) Jacob Romaine Jr 4) Jaden Feliciano Jr

24.23 23.95 23.85 23.24
27 1:35.49Rio Mesa

1) John Emmerich Jr 2) Michael Soho Jr
3) James DeWitt Jr 4) Sebastian Cornejo Sr

24.23 23.09 24.13 24.04
28 1:35.50Lakewood

1) Vaughn Riggio Sr 2) John (Blake) Borders Sr
3) Andrew De La Riva Sr 4) Nathan Napohaku Sr

23.48 23.94 24.30 23.78
29 1:35.73Pasadena

1) Thorson Pearson Fr 2) Robbie Robles Sr
3) Justin Hong Jr 4) Maxwell Ribaya Sr

23.92 23.66 24.75 23.40
30 1:36.23Carpinteria

1) Jackson Melton So 2) Chase Glasgow Jr
3) Asher Smith So 4) Elijah Sheaffer So

22.96 24.66 23.55 25.06
31 1:36.42Temple City

1) Dennis Lee Jr 2) Kai Chen Jr
3) Kyle Lee Fr 4) Jeremy Yu Fr

23.74 24.34 24.34 24.00
32 1:36.69Temescal Canyon

1) Neo Fisher Sr 2) Carlo Melendez So
3) Ryan Stan ill Sr 4) Blake Johnson Sr

24.41 24.65 24.79 22.84



Mission Viejo Nadadores HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:23 PM  5/5/2022  Page 16
2022	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/29/2022	to	5/7/2022

2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 52.63 ! Tea	Laughlin5/2/2019
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022

AA	Auto: 54.80 $
AA	Cons: 55.92 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Flintridge Prep Fr1 56.57Addie Gish
27.34 29.23

El Modena So2 57.95Grace Wharton
28.46 29.49

South Pasadena Jr3 58.69Jordan Mullin
28.29 30.40

Quartz Hill Sr4 59.07Emily Drossel
28.98 30.09

Santa Clarita Ch Fr5 59.18Sophia Blietz
28.91 30.27

Murrieta Mesa Jr6 59.51Emilee Elizondo
29.34 30.17

Carpinteria Jr7 59.62Erin Otsuki
28.69 30.93

Costa Mesa Jr8 1:00.92Maddie Stein
29.05 31.87

Redlands Jr9 1:01.26Faith Deano
29.62 31.64

Quartz Hill Fr10 1:02.40Bethany Burga
30.55 31.85

Flintridge Prep Fr11 1:02.41Sarah Iturbe
30.84 31.57

La Salle Jr12 1:02.58Alicia Wong
29.73 32.85

Centennial-Cor Sr13 1:02.63Jessie Nelson
30.57 32.06

Cerritos Jr14 1:02.71Sydney Romero
30.50 32.21

Louisville So15 1:03.24Julia Glukhovsky
30.06 33.18

La Reina Sr16 1:03.32Sophia Leal
30.74 32.58

JW North Sr17 1:03.73Elicia Dowell
30.69 33.04

Castaic So18 1:03.74Delaney Cowan
31.01 32.73

Immaculate Heart So19 1:03.78Kiera Haigh
30.83 32.95

Brentwood Sr20 1:04.03Chloe Hopkins
30.15 33.88

Marymount Jr21 1:04.05Isabella Montgomery
30.81 33.24

North Torrance So22 1:04.07Miyu On
30.96 33.11

Cerritos Fr23 1:04.71Daphne Khong
31.34 33.37

Culver City Sr24 1:04.75Allyn Matheson
31.09 33.66

Glendale Sr25 1:04.77Liana Pooladi
30.73 34.04

Cerritos Sr26 1:04.82Jamie Rigor
31.30 33.52

Flintridge SH So27 1:04.95Guinevere Andrews
31.49 33.46

Centennial-Cor So28 1:05.31Valerie Fragoza
31.37 33.94

Cypress So29 1:05.93Audrey Clock
31.61 34.32

Nordhoff Jr30 1:06.78Tayten Neiderhiser
32.11 34.67

Oxford Jr31 1:07.09Susan Tran
33.04 34.05

Xavier Prep So32 1:07.86Abigail Eldridge
32.54 35.32

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 47.55 ! Michael	Cavic2002
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 45.34 * Ryan	Murphy2012

AA	Auto: 49.38 $
AA	Cons: 50.37 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Monica Jr1 51.71Kyle Kim
24.80 26.91

Rowland Sr2 51.81Eric Yeh
25.18 26.63

Bishop Montgomer So3 52.19Jack O'Shaughnessy
25.33 26.86

Temple City Jr4 52.33Alex Jiang
25.24 27.09

Maranatha Jr5 53.57Ephraim Choi
25.97 27.60

Royal Fr6 54.01Aneesh Veeravatnam
26.03 27.98

St Francis Fr7 54.14Nicholas Lee
54.14

Rio Mesa So8 54.28Jaiden Monroe
26.20 28.08

El Modena Sr9 54.37Ricky Wharton
26.52 27.85

Monrovia Sr10 54.71Matthew Orbigoso
26.38 28.33

Burroughs-Ridg Sr11 55.47Adrian Riendeau
26.53 28.94

Bishop Montgomer Jr12 55.89Davide Ciuffoli
26.97 28.92
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Saugus So13 56.29Jack Menz
26.76 29.53

Royal So14 56.52Daniel Wong-Moon
27.66 28.86

Estancia Sr15 57.07Brodi White
27.54 29.53

Walnut Jr16 57.20Russell Soo
27.55 29.65

Glendora So17 57.31Sergio Diaz
27.51 29.80

Temple City Jr18 57.90Dennis Lee
28.45 29.45

Trabuco Hills Fr19 57.93Ryan Patterson
28.45 29.48

Poly/Pasadena Jr20 57.94Nathan Tu
27.49 30.45

Villanova Prep Jr21 58.03Luigi Travi
27.72 30.31

Paloma Valley Sr22 58.20Matthew Wyant
27.69 30.51

Burroughs-Ridg So23 58.34Andrew Bui
28.13 30.21

Carpinteria So24 58.76Asher Smith
28.05 30.71

Trabuco Hills Fr25 59.09Alejandro Aceves
28.43 30.66

SJ Bosco Sr26 59.46Jack Woodson
28.19 31.27

Beaumont Jr27 59.65Angelo Vilchez-Fortunic
28.15 31.50

Paci ica-Oxnard Jr28 59.68Kyle Quach
29.25 30.43

Westminster Jr29 1:00.40Jacob Stoddard
29.48 30.92

Rancho Cucamonga So30 1:02.30Sean Glaser
29.10 33.20

Rio Mesa Jr31 1:04.23James DeWitt
29.63 34.60

Pasadena Sr--- X57.42Maxwell Ribaya
27.92 29.50

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:01.75 ! Ella	Eastin2014
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020

AA	Auto: 1:02.58 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos Fr1 1:05.10Clemence Choy
31.38 33.72

Newbury Park Jr2 1:07.70Charlotte Sams
32.26 35.44

Rowland Jr3 1:07.92Sophie He
31.98 35.94

La Reina Sr4 1:08.18Ashley Rush
32.63 35.55

Valencia-Placent Jr*5 1:08.35Cera Mallory
32.57 35.78

Moorpark Fr*5 1:08.35Chloe Cheevers
32.36 35.99

Louisville Sr7 1:08.80Angele Parral
32.16 36.64

Kennedy So8 1:10.18Aira Takeuchi
33.07 37.11

Fullerton Fr9 1:10.53Lily Guevara
33.35 37.18

Elsinore Fr10 1:10.69Yalissa Tellez
32.90 37.79

North Torrance So11 1:10.96Chloe Gonzalez
33.70 37.26

Cerritos So12 1:11.11Cayla Oliveira
33.32 37.79

Culver City Sr13 1:11.31Katherine Holland
33.69 37.62

Nordhoff So14 1:11.78Amelie Pinkernell
33.95 37.83

Newbury Park Sr15 1:11.79Ava Holzkamp
32.90 38.89

Palm Desert Jr16 1:11.93Ysabelle Loreno
33.70 38.23

Bonita Jr17 1:12.00Aniela Sabadin
34.23 37.77

California So18 1:12.22Alicia Espeseth
33.66 38.56

South Pasadena Fr19 1:12.33Ana Mancera Rodriguez
34.80 37.53

Torrance Jr20 1:12.50Maia Colobong
34.40 38.10

Redlands EV Fr21 1:12.72Ashlyn Allen
34.59 38.13

West Valley Jr22 1:12.87Gia Cadiz
34.57 38.30

Centennial-Cor Fr23 1:13.05Emma Roberts
33.84 39.21

South Pasadena Sr24 1:13.40Sadie Metcalfe
34.99 38.41

Marina Fr25 1:13.94Janie Garrard
34.33 39.61

Villanova Prep Jr26 1:14.25Ida Tully-Giles
35.38 38.87
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

JW North Jr27 1:14.32Lavina Vaipulu
35.22 39.10

Centennial-Cor So28 1:15.09Kaia Boone
35.65 39.44

Rancho Cucamonga Sr29 1:15.28Madison Namehas
33.40 41.88

Centennial-Cor Fr30 1:15.73Noelle Nguyen
35.35 40.38

Carpinteria Fr31 1:15.89Giulia Piccoletti
35.74 40.15

Buena Fr32 1:16.43Olivia DeCierdo
35.54 40.89

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie	Gill1982
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 51.34 * Joshua	Matheny3/20/2021

AA	Auto: 55.84 $
AA	Cons: 56.98 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Webb Sr1 56.39#Kevin Ren
26.58 29.81

Saugus Jr2 56.52#Luke Bezanilla
26.54 29.98

Cerritos Jr3 58.49Nathaniel D'Aloisio
27.85 30.64

King Jr4 59.34Jared Ladinez
28.11 31.23

Rancho Cucamonga Sr5 59.83Cole Goyette
27.84 31.99

Calvary Christia Sr6 1:00.15Cullen Chow
27.71 32.44

SJ Bosco Sr7 1:00.81Josh Joson
28.50 32.31

Yucaipa Fr8 1:01.14Benjamin Lingenfelter
29.30 31.84

Sunny Hills Fr9 J1:01.14Liam Weinreich
29.00 32.14

Cerritos Sr10 1:01.24Jonathan Vet
28.50 32.74

Rowland So11 1:02.51Kyle Cao
28.77 33.74

Burroughs-Ridg Jr12 1:02.61Douglas Bui
29.01 33.60

Rowland Sr13 1:02.65Jaythan Dang
30.00 32.65

Walnut Jr14 1:02.69Nicholas Poon
29.36 33.33

Garden Grove So15 1:02.81Aaron Mackinnon
29.61 33.20

Sunny Hills Sr16 1:03.01Nicholas Luengo
29.41 33.60

Walnut Fr17 1:03.26Max Wang
30.08 33.18

Alta Loma So18 1:03.47Luke Marsden
30.48 32.99

Cypress So19 1:03.72Nathan Burgos
30.21 33.51

Temple City Jr20 1:04.06Kai Chen
29.63 34.43

Quartz Hill So21 1:04.35Almos Petho
30.43 33.92

Trabuco Hills Sr22 1:04.55Ethan Davis
30.45 34.10

Arlington Jr23 1:04.57Aaron Ho
30.11 34.46

La Quinta-Westmi Jr24 1:04.70Chinh Nguyen
30.14 34.56

Glendora Sr25 1:04.72Emilio Garcia
30.22 34.50

Rio Mesa Sr26 1:04.93Sebastian Cornejo
30.36 34.57

Segerstrom Jr27 1:05.16Calvin Manalo
30.56 34.60

Cate Fr28 1:05.66Phin Stephenson
30.67 34.99

Cerritos Sr29 1:05.77Gerardo G. Jacobo
30.97 34.80

Flintridge Prep Sr30 1:05.99Diego Barraclough
30.58 35.41

Trabuco Hills So31 1:06.14Zachary Vivona
31.31 34.83

Crossroads So--- DQJake Hirshberg
Downward butter ly kick

30.47 33.46

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 3:21.41 ! Crean	Lutheran2014

E	Eastin,	E	Eastin,	T	Jorgenson,	L	Engel
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 3:15.38 * Carmel	(IN)2/14/2015

V	Burchill,	C	Adams,	K	Smith,	A	Bilquist
AA	Auto: 3:27.65 $

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:35.20Flintridge Prep
1) Addie Gish Fr 2) Sarah Iturbe Fr
3) Megan Lee Fr 4) Natalie Walklett Fr

25.33 52.78 26.71 55.49
26.49 55.06 24.62 51.87
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

2 3:44.87Cerritos
1) Jamie Rigor Sr 2) Daphne Khong Fr
3) Alexandria Dornoff So 4) Calista Liu So

27.90 58.63 26.65 55.93
27.09 56.63 25.34 53.68

3 3:45.78Redlands EV
1) Ashlyn Allen Fr 2) Isabella Martinez-Spencer S
3) Madeline Freeland Jr 4) Emma Guerrero Jr

27.76 58.12 25.70 53.45
28.37 59.32 26.21 54.89

4 3:45.98Quartz Hill
1) Emily Drossel Sr 2) Kiana Henriquez Sr
3) Isabelle Drossel So 4) Bethany Burga Fr

26.51 54.97 27.18 57.79
27.00 57.61 26.46 55.61

5 3:47.27Murrieta Mesa
1) Emilee Elizondo Jr 2) Melanie Arellano 00
3) Paris Morales 00 4) Sonja Aarsvold Jr

26.07 53.98 28.49 1:00.72
28.56 1:00.39 25.00 52.18

6 3:48.00California
1) Hanna LaBrada So 2) Kai Izquierdo So
3) Jimena Vargas Sr 4) Alicia Espeseth So

26.73 54.98 26.80 56.21
28.37 59.26 27.11 57.55

7 3:49.78Carpinteria
1) Erin Otsuki Jr 2) Giulia Piccoletti Fr
3) Lilliana Nemetz So 4) Piper Clayton Sr

26.24 54.74 28.54 1:00.16
27.03 57.26 27.48 57.62

8 3:49.92South Torrance
1) Sohyeon Park Sr 2) Emma Gallagher Fr
3) Jodi Yoshihara Jr 4) Kalona Kok Fr

25.48 52.43 28.63 1:00.14
28.04 59.12 27.77 58.23

9 3:50.11North Torrance
1) Paola Soto Fr 2) Miyu On So
3) Miranda McKellar So 4) Chloe Gonzalez So

27.68 58.78 27.07 56.75
27.47 57.05 27.91 57.53

10 3:50.38South Pasadena
1) Chloe Auyeung Jr 2) Jordan Mullin Jr
3) Dylan Tse So 4) Samantha Wong Fr

26.86 55.65 27.37 57.52
28.61 1:00.24 27.51 56.97

11 3:50.64Hemet
1) Peggy Rose Sr 2) Zoe Jennings So
3) Bouquet Vinyard Fr 4) Rosalind Gong Sr

27.53 58.06 27.77 58.64
27.12 56.99 26.93 56.95

12 3:50.99Marina
1) Jadyn Chaf ins Fr 2) Elizabeth Slope Sr
3) Lily Ensley Jr 4) Alexa Pham Jr

26.91 55.24 28.42 1:00.84
28.05 59.07 26.32 55.84

13 3:51.60Immaculate Heart
1) Kiera Haigh So 2) Meka Go Fr
3) Ella Sacher So 4) Meiyah Go Sr

28.48 59.79 28.49 1:00.15
26.63 57.01 26.08 54.65

14 3:52.50El Modena
1) Ruby O'Donoghue Sr 2) Kaylee Huynh Jr
3) Juliet Otellio Jr 4) Grace Wharton So

28.40 58.69 28.02 59.73
28.74 1:01.06 25.30 53.02

15 3:53.59Santa Ynez
1) Lily Mazza Jr 2) Weylin Hawkins Fr
3) Gigi Hall So 4) Tabitha Pearigen Jr

26.98 56.71 29.25 1:02.45
28.18 1:00.11 25.69 54.32

16 3:53.74Costa Mesa
1) Aubree Jackson Jr 2) Abby Greene Fr
3) Kennedy Walker So 4) Maddie Stein Jr

28.14 58.82 28.92 1:01.10
28.29 59.27 26.02 54.55

17 3:54.89Buena
1) Kendall Nagaoka So 2) Gabrielle Swaim Jr
3) Olivia DeCierdo Fr 4) Kathryn Salazar Jr

28.47 58.16 28.13 59.49
28.26 59.86 27.00 57.38

18 3:55.33Oxford
1) Katie Tran So 2) Susan Tran Jr
3) Mercy Sandoke So 4) Jolie Nguyen So

27.23 57.89 28.52 59.18
29.08 1:01.75 26.33 56.51

19 3:55.84St. Margarets
1) Zoe Reynolds So 2) Heidi Tufo So
3) Lucy Young Jr 4) Julia Olosky Sr

28.07 57.56 27.83 56.94
28.88 1:01.51 29.09 59.83

20 3:55.90Burroughs-Ridg
1) Olivia Harvey Sr 2) Rebecca Moulton Sr
3) Taylor Frisbee Sr 4) Jenna Cope Sr

27.86 58.77 28.60 59.98
29.30 1:02.10 26.20 55.05

21 3:58.21Nordhoff
1) Josephine Hartmann Jr 2) Tayten Neiderhiser Jr
3) Ela Ruf Jr 4) Amelie Pinkernell So

28.29 58.51 29.14 1:01.10
29.13 1:01.76 26.92 56.84
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

22 3:58.36Corona
1) Rylee Lingwall Fr 2) Jaeden Johnson Sr
3) Samantha Thomas Jr 4) Yulissa Corona Jr

29.65 1:01.31 29.50 1:01.78
27.55 57.95 27.43 57.32

23 3:58.90Elsinore
1) Aryanah Tellez Sr 2) Lily Hotchkiss Jr
3) Yalissa Tellez Fr 4) Lauren Rogers Jr

28.63 59.85 28.65 1:00.93
28.49 58.88 27.72 59.24

24 3:59.10Brentwood
1) Chloe Hopkins Sr 2) Chloe Harnoncourt Sr
3) Lily Arjomand Fr 4) Linden Wong Fr

28.14 1:00.00 28.74 1:00.49
29.66 1:02.24 26.60 56.37

25 4:00.07Schurr
1) Camila Zacararias Sr 2) Naomi Bravo Sr
3) Destiny Moreno So 4) So ia Martinez So

29.56 1:01.67 28.05 1:00.68
27.95 58.75 28.53 58.97

26 4:01.09Bonita
1) Katie Hugar Fr 2) Kaitlyn Daugherty So
3) Grace Jackson So 4) Hailee Heaton Fr

29.84 1:01.21 28.82 1:00.87
27.90 59.18 28.94 59.83

27 4:01.61La Reina
1) Sophia Leal Sr 2) Zso ia Kovacs Sr
3) Madison Tomich Sr 4) Ashley Rush Sr

28.03 59.45 31.05 1:06.33
28.46 59.65 27.06 56.18

28 4:05.53Culver City
1) Kira Grimes Sr 2) Tiare Baginski Jr
3) Sophia Shahabi Fr 4) Janine Reyes Jr

30.02 1:02.76 29.41 1:01.68
28.80 1:00.81 28.50 1:00.28

29 4:06.86Xavier Prep
1) Niamh Cooper So 2) Danika Plastino So
3) Olivia Kim So 4) Abigail Eldridge So

28.18 59.28 29.61 1:04.53
28.53 1:01.09 29.00 1:01.96

30 4:08.93Oxnard
1) Caitlyn Hilgenberg Sr 2) Daniela Camarena Fr
3) Mia Rodriguez Sr 4) Paige Taylor Sr

29.58 1:04.38 29.87 1:03.72
29.62 1:03.68 27.50 57.15

--- DQFlintridge SH
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Gabby Anich Sr 2) Kaitlyn Beltz Jr
3) Marisol Cowles Fr 4) Guinevere Andrews So

27.85 57.63 28.56 1:00.62
28.75 1:00.46 28.09 1:00.20

--- DQCypress
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Audrey Clock So 2) Allie Jones So
3) Milika Burdett Sr 4) Makayla Novak Sr

27.64 58.14 27.74 58.37
28.10 59.69 27.40 56.65

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 3:07.62 ! Oaks	Christian2007

K	Nielsen,	J	Pare,	M	Craft,	N	Koon
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:06.28 $
AA	Cons: 3:09.26 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:14.87Saugus
1) Marcus Walker Jr 2) Jack Menz So
3) Hunter Habeger So 4) Luke Bezanilla Jr

22.56 47.74 24.35 50.95
23.66 49.48 22.12 46.70

2 3:15.18Santa Monica
1) Zachary Tower Fr 2) Sebastian Munguia-Mullins
3) Kyle Kim Jr 4) Alan Shaaban So

23.49 48.57 23.39 48.85
23.09 49.15 23.37 48.61

3 3:15.88Cerritos
1) Gabriel Oliveira Sr 2) Theodore Kim Jr
3) Jonathan Vet Sr 4) Nathaniel D'Aloisio Jr

22.93 47.79 23.66 49.14
24.56 51.30 22.93 47.65

4 3:16.10Trabuco Hills
1) Ethan Bergen Sr 2) Camron Simmons Sr
3) Ben Youngblood Jr 4) Noah Taylor Sr

24.21 50.69 23.35 49.30
24.03 50.21 22.09 45.90

5 3:17.08Sunny Hills
1) Skyler Kao Sr 2) Liam Weinreich Fr
3) Preston Shin Sr 4) Daniel Kim So

23.60 48.21 24.22 50.23
24.62 51.14 23.09 47.50

6 3:17.34Burroughs-Ridg
1) Adrian Riendeau Sr 2) Andrew Bui So
3) Douglas Bui Jr 4) Bryce Halterman Sr

23.84 49.68 23.91 50.30
24.21 51.16 21.92 46.20

7 3:18.06St Francis
1) Kevin Olmedo Sr 2) Nicholas Lee Fr
3) Jack Murphy Sr 4) Nathan Kim So

24.73 52.70 24.46 50.88
22.94 49.11 21.52 45.37
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

8 3:19.21Carpinteria
1) Matthew Lamberti Sr 2) Asher Smith So
3) Jackson Melton So 4) Justin Main Jr

23.27 48.86 24.67 52.02
23.47 49.34 23.47 48.99

9 3:19.63Rio Mesa
1) Nick Santander Jr 2) Jaiden Monroe So
3) Michael Soho Jr 4) Nick de Greef Sr

23.41 48.58 24.05 50.28
24.25 51.23 23.22 49.54

10 3:19.88Temple City
1) Jayden Kadiman Fr 2) Dennis Lee Jr
3) Jeremy Yu Fr 4) Alex Jiang Jr

23.35 48.45 24.51 50.68
24.74 52.30 23.01 48.45

11 3:21.11Poly/Pasadena
1) Oliver Mann Fr 2) Michael Munder So
3) Nathan Tu Jr 4) Maaso Ortega Sr

24.81 51.44 22.76 48.15
24.40 51.08 24.11 50.44

12 3:21.75Glendora
1) Kiefer Wolfshon So 2) Jaden Feliciano Jr
3) Sergio Diaz So 4) Anthony Ramirez Fr

25.55 53.07 23.97 50.36
23.36 48.66 23.23 49.66

13 3:22.19California
1) Jonathan DeDios So 2) Oscar Cruz So
3) Bryan Finley So 4) Sebastien Estrada Jr

23.78 49.29 23.84 49.65
24.98 52.30 23.83 50.95

14 3:22.73Webb
1) Jase Chin Jr 2) Aidan Yeung Fr
3) Logan Causley Sr 4) Kevin Ren Sr

23.19 48.21 24.91 53.15
25.66 52.48 23.51 48.89

15 3:23.24Rowland
1) Kyle Cao So 2) Eric Yeh Sr
3) Kenneth Ocean Jr 4) Kenneth Wu Jr

24.36 50.99 25.35 53.70
24.79 52.33 21.96 46.22

16 3:24.30Beaumont
1) Yaroslav Puryshev Jr 2) John Albaugh Fr
3) Kacey Hutabarat Jr 4) Jagger Mattox Sr

23.08 48.37 24.55 52.96
24.75 51.96 24.42 51.01

17 3:25.05South Torrance
1) Teague Schnittger Jr 2) Luke Njeru So
3) Bruce Kok Sr 4) Jackson Adams Jr

24.02 49.91 24.67 50.84
25.31 52.86 24.56 51.44

18 3:25.30Redlands EV
1) Gregory Cof ield Jr 2) Jeremiah Ireland So
3) Ethan Guereca Jr 4) Gavin Oliver Sr

24.76 52.06 23.76 50.71
25.07 52.50 24.02 50.03

19 3:25.79Upland
1) Jacob Hackbarth Sr 2) Nolan Pianalto Jr
3) Mason Souza Jr 4) Steven Carlton Sr

24.59 51.65 24.54 52.32
24.31 51.77 23.71 50.05

20 3:26.03SJ Bosco
1) Tyler Baligad Jr 2) Anthony Best Sr
3) Jack Woodson Sr 4) Josh Joson Sr

24.38 52.07 24.84 53.21
24.28 51.10 23.41 49.65

21 3:26.21Temescal Canyon
1) Connor Martilla Sr 2) Blake Johnson Sr
3) Neo Fisher Sr 4) Justin Rivers Sr

23.00 47.67 24.71 51.57
25.17 54.00 25.15 52.97

22 3:26.84Quartz Hill
1) Miguel Valencia Sr 2) Ethan Howell Sr
3) Almos Petho So 4) Tibor Petho Sr

25.36 52.35 25.13 52.60
25.24 52.73 23.49 49.16

23 3:27.08Cate
1) Charlie Scho ield Sr 2) Zach White So
3) Kairei Jones So 4) Cyrus Symington Jr

24.68 51.71 24.91 52.43
25.34 54.10 23.04 48.84

24 3:27.82Walnut
1) Kenny Utomo So 2) Russell Soo Jr
3) Nicholas Poon Jr 4) Max Wang Fr

25.28 52.09 25.33 52.15
24.50 51.74 24.25 51.84

25 3:27.86Bishop Montgomer
1) Eric Zhou So 2) Aiden Hunter So
3) Davide Ciuffoli Jr 4) Jack O'Shaughnessy So

25.59 53.34 26.68 55.47
23.81 50.60 23.16 48.45

26 3:29.25Costa Mesa
1) Luke De La Jara Fr 2) Lukas Sangasy Fr
3) Lucas Trask So 4) Wes Brazda So

24.34 50.87 25.39 52.49
25.45 53.32 24.43 52.57

27 3:29.48Oxnard
1) Jared Chavez Sr 2) Tony Eugeni Sr
3) Zerek Zeman Sr 4) Brett Harre Jr

25.91 54.60 25.19 53.61
24.68 51.11 23.65 50.16
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2022	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

28 3:30.72Crossroads
1) Nick Dinner Sr 2) Sebastian Stauber Jr
3) Kai Pringle So 4) Andrew Capone Delgadillo 

24.31 51.04 25.28 53.49
24.80 52.19 25.89 54.00

29 3:31.62Heritage
1) Jacob Vanrensburg Jr 2) Samir Othman Sr
3) Tre Turner Sr 4) Emmanuel De La Torre Sr

23.84 49.16 25.31 55.44
24.47 52.45 25.75 54.57

30 3:32.42Lakewood
1) Vaughn Riggio Sr 2) John (Blake) Borders Sr
3) Isaiah Nunez So 4) Nathan Napohaku Sr

25.13 52.38 25.16 54.14
25.76 52.90 24.78 53.00

31 3:36.00Pasadena
1) Thorson Pearson Fr 2) Robbie Robles Sr
3) Justin Hong Jr 4) Maxwell Ribaya Sr

25.25 59.19 20.24 49.51
26.04 54.09 25.48 53.21

--- DQKing
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Jared Ladinez Jr 2) Brayden Rosa Jr
3) Case Heckroth Jr 4) Evan Ausmus Sr

24.97 52.03 24.74 52.64
23.95 49.93 23.10 47.84

Event	114		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 43.44 ! Vladimir	Morozov2010
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 43.43 * Joe	Hudepohl1992

AA	Auto: 45.28 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 46.97 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Rancho Cucamonga Jr1 49.08Jacob Gonzalez
23.66 25.42

Carpinteria Jr2 49.79Justin Main
24.01 25.78

Event	122		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie	Gill1982
Nat'l	HS	Rec: 53.66 * Patrick	Fowler1998

AA	Auto: 56.25 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 57.49 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Yucaipa Fr1 1:00.07Benjamin Lingenfelter
28.26 31.81

Sunny Hills Fr2 1:00.20Liam Weinreich
28.24 31.96


